AMMNDHZNT

To the Charter of the

CERY OF SAME PAUL

natified at the Blection of May 7th, 1912.

୯୭୭ର ରଣ ବର୍ଷ ଦେଶ ଜନ**୍ଦ୍ର**

2410

Official Publication

of the Following Proposed Amendment to the Charter of the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City in the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City in the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City in the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City in the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City in the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City in the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City in the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City in the City of the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City of the City of St. Paul, Hamself of City of Cit the principal and interest of said bones. It shall be the duty of the City of St. Paul and of its proper officials to Collect and if necessary to enforce the Collect and if necessary to enforce the Collect and if necessary to enforce the Collect and to apply the same to the payment of the principal and interest of the bonds, which are a charge upon the payment of the principal and interest of the bonds, which are a charge upon the payment of the principal and interest of the bonds, which are a charge upon the collection of any assessment bonds issued as herein provided, together with the respective dates of assuance and the manner as may be provided by said resolution.

The Common Council may by resolution authorize and direct the temporary able.

The Common Council may by resolution authorize and direct the temporary able.

The Common Council may by resolution authorize and direct the temporary able.

The Common Council may by resolution authorize and direct the temporary able.

The Common Council may by resolution authorize and direct the temporary able.

The Common Council may by resolution authorize and direct the temporary able.

The Common Council may by resolution authorize and direct the temporary able.

The Common Council may by resolution authorize and direct the temporary able.

The Common Council may by resolution authorize and direct the temporary able to the common council may be resolved to the council may be resolve

shall be in no manner affected by this amendment.

This amendment shall take effect upon its adoption.
Endorsed: City Clerk's Office, City of St. Paul, Minnesota.
Filed March 28, 1912.

J. T. McGINN,
Assistant City Clerk.
(April 6, 13, 20, 27, May 4, 1912.)

security of senging of himself by like revoltad, who pends amount of the control party of pure ways, shall be like in shall be applied and of the warrant found for the collection of the co

STATE OF MINNESOTA, County of Rameey, SS. City of St. Paul.

KNOW ALL MEN THAT THESE PRESENTS HEREBY CERTIFY That the foregoing draft of Amendment No. 1 as proposed to the charter of the City of St. Paul, in the County of Ramsey and State of Minnesota, as returned to the chief magistrate of said City of St. Paul, to-wit, its Mayor, Herbert P. Keller, on the application of five per cent. of the legal voters of said City by written petition to the Board of Freeholders appointed by the Judges of the District Court in the Second Judicial District of said State, under and pursuant to the Constitution and laws of the State of Minnesota, was submitted to the qualified voters of said City of St. Paul at the general city election held in said City on the 7th day of May, 1912, at which said election there were cast in favor of said Amendment No. one, 25,166 votes out of a total vote of 34,891 cast at said election, and at said election said amendment did receive the votes of more than three-fifths of the qualified voters voting at said election in said City in favor of the adoption and ratification thereof, and said amendment did receive more than three-fifths of the total vote cast for any purpose at said election, in favor of its adoption and ratifigation, and that all of the votes so cast by the qualified voters and electors at said election held on May 7th, 1913, upon the question of the adoption and ratification of said amendment were duly returned and canvassed by the properly and duly authorized and official Canvassing Board in and for said City, and that said Canvassing Board, after such canvass did duly declare said amendment to have been duly ratified and adopted by the electors of said City, and it is hereby declared and certified that said amendment to said charter was duly and properly ratified and adopted by the qualified voters and electors of said City at said election.

Witness our hands and the corporate seal of said City this day of May, 1913.

Mayor of the City of St. Paul, Minnesota.

2410

Ass't City Clerk, City of St. Paul, Minnesota.